TECHNICAL DATA
BFC8120   EXPLOSION-PROTECTED BULKHEAD LIGHT FITTING SELECTION TABLE
DIMENSION DRAWINGS
Conformity to standards IEC 60079 / IEC 60598
Material
Enclosure Aluminum alloy with epoxy powder coating
Transparent cover Borosilicate glass
Lamp

*all dimensions in mm
ACCESSORIES
Name Ordering code Weight (KG)Picture
3002401163Cover assembly 2.52
1307010018Ignitor 0.163
1306010132Ballast-70W 1.22
1306010198Ballast-100W 1.56
1306010134Ballast-150W 1.77
1206010210Capacitor-70W 0.098
1206010275Capacitor-100W 0.100
1206010262Capacitor-150W 0.096
1601010150Pole mounting adapter 0.062
1601050143Pendant mounting adapter 0.406
1601040144Mounting bracket 0.225
3002401170Wire guard 0.425
1501010011HPS lamp-70W 0.079
1501010012MH lamp-70W 0.075
SAMPLE PROJECTS
ACCESSORIES
Name Ordering code Weight (KG)Picture
1501010022MH lamp-100W 0.074
1501010013MH lamp-150W 0.075
041 042